the specific purpose required, subject to the approval of the Director for the Ancillary Services of the CTU and/or his authorized 

representative 

Project Technical Design/Plan 

Hereunder is the reflected ceiling plan design of the COED Viewing Room 

Figure 2. The Reflected Ceiling Plan of the COED Viewing Room 

Project Cost 

The estimated total project cost will be ONE HUNDRED SIXTEEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED EIGHTY THREE PESOS 

(Php116,283.00) ONLY. 

Hereunder is the list of materials used for the project and their corresponding costs of the rehabilitated and refurbished ceiling system 

for the Viewing Room. 

Description Quantity Unit Unit Cost Total Cost 

Ceiling Works 

Double furring 200 length 83.00 16,600.00